SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 817

By Bunch

A RESOLUTION to honor and commend Gus Jaibat upon receiving the Business Person of the Year Award.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this General Assembly should salute those citizens who, through their extraordinary efforts, have distinguished themselves as community leaders of whom we can all be proud; and

WHEREAS, one such noteworthy person is Gus Jaibat, owner of Michael's Restaurant, who was recently given the Business Person of the Year Award at the Forty-Eighth Annual Etowah Area Chamber of Commerce Banquet; and

WHEREAS, in his two years in Etowah, Mr. Jaibat has assisted with numerous community projects and has honored area teachers with a special benefit each week; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Jaibat epitomizes the spirit and commitment that are characteristic of a true Tennessean; and

WHEREAS, this General Assembly finds it appropriate to pause in its deliberations to acknowledge and applaud Gus Jaibat for his dedication to the city of Etowah and to the State of Tennessee and its citizens; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED SIXTH GENERAL
ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
CONCURRING, that we hereby honor and commend Gus Jaibat upon receiving the Business
Person of the Year Award and extend to him our best wishes for every future success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.